

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.108813/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s).9649/2013

DR. KUHU DUTTAGUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing)

Date : 11-03-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Shubham Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

List the main appeal in the month of August, 2019.

Application for early hearing stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR